Positional Notation

• The meaning of a digit depends on its position in a number.  

• A number, written as the sequence of digits dndn-1…d2d1d0 in 
base b represents the value

𝑑𝑛𝑏
𝑛 + 𝑑𝑛−1𝑏

𝑛−1 +⋯+ 𝑑0𝑏
0

Consider 101

• In base 10, it represents the number 101 (one hundred one)  

• In base 2, 1012 = 

• In base 8, 1018 = 

1015 = ?

A. 26

B. 51

C. 126

D. 130

122-3=?

A. 17

B. 5

C. 10

D. -30

CS History: Negabinary

• Early Polish computers the BINEG (1959) and UMC-1 (1962) 
used negative binary (base -2)

• Allowed for a natural representation of both negative and